APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SREE VIDYA PEETH

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3630028

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57527

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SREE VIDYA PEETH, SREEPURAM, NARKETPALLY (POST),

NALGONDA, - 508254

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS. BITRA SUSMITHA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc.,M.Ed., M.Sc (Psychology)
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@sreevidyapeeth.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7075856689

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/AffiliationLetter-CBSE_Latest C.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/Society%20certificate.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://lwww.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/NOC.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | hyhe:/mww.sreevidyapeeth.org/Staff%202021/1%20to%20V%20_Recongisation.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://lwww.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/BuildingSafetyCertificate_2023_10Y.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2025/fire_safety_certificate.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/Self%20affidavit.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | s //www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdfiWater%20and%20Health%20Certificate_2023.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/Fee%20Details_2023-24_N.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2025/SCHOOL %20CALENDER.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/School%20Managing%20committe.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/ParentTeacherAssociation.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/Class-X%20Results.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MRS. BITRA SUSMITHA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60
PGT 30
TGT 17
PRT 13
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MR LAKSHMI
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MR. V.VISHWAK REDDY

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 78 78 100 CENT PERCENT RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 56655.9896
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 46 & 2564
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 11 & 816

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 22

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 32

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/o_N10ZCWPcO
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MR.PINJALA RAMKUMAR PGT MA
2 MR.YELAGAPURI RANGARAO PGT MA
3 MR.SYED SADAQ PGT MA
4 MR.P.GOPAIAH PGT MSc
5 MRS.G.HIMALATHA PGT MA
6 MS.JANAKI SESHU TGT BA

7 MR.D.RAMACHARY TGT BA

8 MRS.Y.VIJAYALAKSHMI PRT BA

9 MRS.K.KALYANI PTI BA
10 MR.JAGADEESHWARA RAO PTI MA
1" MR.CH.JANAKIRAMULU OTHER M.LIb
12 VIJAY BHASKAR BATTHULA TGT B.Ed
13 KUNA NEELARANI PRT B.Ed
14 NASREEN SULTANA PGT MCA
15 AVULA RAMADEVI PGT B.Ed
16 MOHAMMED RESHMA TGT B.Sc
17 KOMIRA RAJU PGT M.Sc
18 RUPANI RENUKA PRT B.A

19 BASANI SANDIP KUMAR PGT MA



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

KANNEKANTI DEEPTI

DEVAGIRI MOUNIKA

DABIN NAYAK

VANKUDOTH THAR SINGH

AMBIKAAR

NEELAM SRINIVAS

GUJJULATRIVENI

SADAM SUSMITHA

THALARI SRAVANI

BUSA RAMESH

BUSA KALPANA

BITRA SUSMITHA

CHANDRA MOHAN KISKU

VASKULA NARESH KUMAR

MARRI SATYANARAYANA

SHEIK SHABANA

NOMULA UMARANI

MAMIRA NAYAK

PITARA BENJAMIN NAYAK

BANAVATH SARITHA

GANDAMALLA NIKITHA

PANIKERA CHAITHANYA

PALAKURI VENKATESHWERLU

BANKA VIJAYALAKSHMI

VELANGINI AROOW

MANDAPAKA CHANDRA SEKHAR

KONERU ANJAIAH

JALLELLA JYOTHI

PONUGUMATI ASHA BHONSLE

NATHI SWATHI

SAMA NAGESWARI

KOTHAPETA KARTHIK

PULAKARAM MALLIKARJUN

NAGIRI RAMBABU

PRT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PET

OTHER

B.Sc
B.A
B.Sc
M.A.
B.A
M.A.
B.Sc
B.A
B.A
M.C.A.
M.C.A.
M.Sc
B.Tech
MBA ,B PED
B.SC
M.Sc
B.Com
B.A
M.A
M.Sc
M.Com
M.A
M.A
M.Sc
M.A
M.SC.
MA
B.Sc
M.A
M.Sc
B.Tech
Diploma(EEE)
B.A

SSC



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

MANGA HYMAVATHI

NAKIREKANTI POOJITHA

KOTHAMASU TULASI RAO

GADDAPATI LAVANYA

JIBANTA BEHERA

GANJI ANITHA

SUBHANI SHAIK

MATHANGI PRAVEEN KUMAR

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

M.A

M.B.A

M.Sc

B.SC

M.SC

M.TECH

M.C.A

M.C.A



