APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SREE VIDYA PEETH
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630028
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57527
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SREE VIDYA PEETH, SREEPURAM, NARKETPALLY (POST), NALGONDA, - 508254
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS. BITRA SUSMITHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,M.Ed., M.Sc (Psychology)
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@sreevidyapeeth.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7075856689

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/AffiliationLetter-CBSE_Latest_C.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/Society%20certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/Staff%202021/I%20to%20V%20_Recongisation.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/BuildingSafetyCertificate_2023_10Y.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2025/fire_safety_certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/Self%20affidavit.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/Water%20and%20Health%20Certificate_2023.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/Fee%20Details_2023-24_N.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2025/SCHOOL%20CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/School%20Managing%20committe.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/2019/certificates/ParentTeacherAssociation.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.sreevidyapeeth.org/pdf/Class-X%20Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS. BITRA SUSMITHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	30
	TGT	17
	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:15
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR LAKSHMI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MR. V.VISHWAK REDDY

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	STUDENTS 78	PASSED 78	100	CENT PERCENT RESULT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	56655.9896
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 2564
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	11 & 816
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/o_N1oZCWPc0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MR.PINJALA RAMKUMAR	PGT	MA
2	MR.YELAGAPURI RANGARAO PGT MA		MA
3	MR.SYED SADAQ	PGT	MA
4	MR.P.GOPAIAH	PGT	MSc
5	MRS.G.HIMALATHA	PGT	MA
6	MS.JANAKI SESHU	TGT	ВА
7	MR.D.RAMACHARY	TGT	ВА
8	MRS.Y.VIJAYALAKSHMI	PRT	ВА
9	MRS.K.KALYANI	PTI	ВА
10	MR.JAGADEESHWARA RAO	PTI	MA
11	MR.CH.JANAKIRAMULU	OTHER	M.LIb
12	VIJAY BHASKAR BATTHULA	TGT	B.Ed
13	KUNA NEELARANI	PRT	B.Ed
14	NASREEN SULTANA	PGT	MCA
15	AVULA RAMADEVI	PGT	B.Ed
16	MOHAMMED RESHMA	TGT	B.Sc
17	KOMIRA RAJU	PGT	M.Sc
18	RUPANI RENUKA	PRT	B.A
19	BASANI SANDIP KUMAR	PGT	MA

20	KANNEKANTI DEEPTI	PRT	B.Sc
21	DEVAGIRI MOUNIKA	PTI	B.A
22	DABIN NAYAK	TGT	B.Sc
23	VANKUDOTH THAR SINGH	TGT	M.A.
24	AMBIKA A R	TGT	B.A
25	NEELAM SRINIVAS	PGT	M.A.
26	GUJJULA TRIVENI	PRT	B.Sc
27	SADAM SUSMITHA	OTHER	B.A
28	THALARI SRAVANI	OTHER	B.A
29	BUSA RAMESH	PGT	M.C.A.
30	BUSA KALPANA	TGT	M.C.A.
31	BITRA SUSMITHA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
32	CHANDRA MOHAN KISKU	PGT	B.Tech
33	VASKULA NARESH KUMAR	PET	MBA ,B PED
34	MARRI SATYANARAYANA	TGT	B.SC
35	SHEIK SHABANA	TGT	M.Sc
36	NOMULA UMARANI	OTHER	B.Com
37	MAMIRA NAYAK	TGT	B.A
38	PITARA BENJAMIN NAYAK	TGT	M.A
39	BANAVATH SARITHA	TGT	M.Sc
40	GANDAMALLA NIKITHA	TGT	M.Com
41	PANIKERA CHAITHANYA	TGT	M.A
42	PALAKURI VENKATESHWERLU	PGT	M.A
43	BANKA VIJAYALAKSHMI	TGT	M.Sc
44	VELANGINI AROOW	TGT	M.A
45	MANDAPAKA CHANDRA SEKHAR	OTHER	M.SC.
46	KONERU ANJAIAH	PGT	MA
47	JALLELLA JYOTHI	PRT	B.Sc
48	PONUGUMATI ASHA BHONSLE	TGT	M.A
49	NATHI SWATHI	TGT	M.Sc
50	SAMA NAGESWARI	OTHER	B.Tech
51	KOTHAPETA KARTHIK	OTHER	Diploma(EEE)
52	PULAKARAM MALLIKARJUN	PET	B.A
53	NAGIRI RAMBABU	OTHER	SSC

54	MANGA HYMAVATHI	TGT	M.A
55	NAKIREKANTI POOJITHA	PRT	M.B.A
56	KOTHAMASU TULASI RAO	PGT	M.Sc
57	GADDAPATI LAVANYA	PRT	B.SC
58	JIBANTA BEHERA	PGT	M.SC
59	GANJI ANITHA	TGT	M.TECH
60	SUBHANI SHAIK	TGT	M.C.A
61	MATHANGI PRAVEEN KUMAR	PGT	M.C.A